2 to 5 years 7.79   8.99
6 to 10 years 17.83   16.82
More than 10 years 37.62   34.64

The Company expects to contribute ₹ 1.37 lakhs  (previous year ₹ 0.92 lakhs) to its gratuity fund for 2021-22

The Gratuity Scheme is invested in a Group Unit Linked Gratuity Plan managed by Life Insurance Corporation of India and the
Independent Administered Gratuity Fund. The information on the allocations of fund managed by Life Insurance Corporation of
India into major assets classes and expected return on each major classes are not readily available. The expected rate of return on
plan assets is based on the assumed rate of return provided by Company’s actuary.

The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion and
other relevant factors, such as supply and demand in the employment market.

At 31st March 2022, the weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation was 7 years The distribution of the timing
of benefits payment i.e., the maturity analysis of the benefit payments is as follows:

60

COASTAL ROADWAYS LIMITED
(₹ in lakhs)

Sensitivity Analysis :

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
Present Defined Benefit Obligation at the end of the year 42.08   45.48
Effect on DBO due to 1% increase in discount rate 39.58   43.00
Effect on DBO due to 1% decrease in discount rate 44.93   48.32
Effect on DBO due to 1% increase in salary escalation rate 44.04   47.41
Effect on DBO due to 1% decrease in salary escalation rate 40.32   43.75
Effect on DBO due to 50% increase in attrition rate 42.74   46.09
Effect on DBO due to 59% decrease in attririon rate 41.36   44.81
Effect on DBO due to 10% increase in mortality rate 42.21   45.60
Effect on DBO due to 10% decrease in mortality rate 41.95   45.36

34 SEGMENT REPORTING

35 DISCLOSURES RELATED TO GOODS & SERVICE TAX

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d) Revenue Reconciliation for the year ended 31.03.2022

Earnings from
Value Billed

(net)
Closing Less
(Opening)

Unbilled LRs
Non GST

Deductions
Net Income

 - Goods Transportation 3527.08   92.57   (27.55)   3592.11
 - Warehouse Management Services 173.80   -   -   173.80
 - Supply of Vehicles to Other Goods Transporters 275.60   -   -   275.60

3976.48   92.57   (27.55)   4041.50

Revenue Reconciliation for the year ended 31.03.2021

Earnings from
Value Billed

(net)
Closing Less
(Opening)

Unbilled LRs
Non GST

Deductions
Net Income

 - Goods Transportation 2928.34   (111.58)   (25.57)   2791.18
 - Warehouse Management Services 129.68   129.68
 - Supply of Vehicles to Other Goods Transporters 303.57   -   -   303.57
 - Exempt Services of Transport of Agricultural Produce 24.21   -   -   24.21

3385.80   (111.58)   (25.57)   3248.65

In terms of Notification No. 22/2017 CGST – Rates  dated 22.08.2017 and other applicable provision of Goods & Service Tax
laws, the company opted to operate under Forward Charge Mechanism wef 1st April 2018.

Assets purchased and expenses recognised in the accounts are net of elligble input credits of Goods & Service Tax ("GST").
However, GST input credits to the extent not admissible being attributable to exempted incomes have been debited to Profit &
Loss Account under the head Administration Expenses.

Freight earnings includes ₹ 126.22 lakhs as revenue recognised on consignments remaining unbilled as on 31st March 2022 due